
 

 

 

                       Geofizyka Toruń S.A. 
                  Chrobrego 50, 87-100 Toruń 

tel.: +48 56 6593 101 

www.geofizyka.pl 

 

Sąd Rejonowy w Toruniu VII Wydział Gospodarczy Krajowego Rejestru Sądowego KRS: 

0000425970, NIP: 879-20-46-601, Kapitał Zakładowy: 75 240 000 PLN wpłacony w całości 

ISO 9001 / 45001 / 14001, PLAEOC430000110018 
Kontraktor zrzeszony w EnerGeo Alliance 

Toruń, 30.01.2026 

ANNOUNCEMENT OF EXTERNAL TENDER 

No 02/GMT/2026 

Geofizyka Toruń S.A., headquartered in Toruń at ul. Chrobrego 50, announces an external, 

written, open tender for the sale of the following equipment: 
OFFER  

Tender No. 02/GMT/2026 announced on 30.01.2026 

LP Inventory 
number 

Name of the 
asset 

Brand or 
type 

Serial number / 
registration 

number 

Year of 
manufacture 

Mileage or 
mth 

Starting 
Net Price  

 
USD 

Estimated 
UAE duty 

value 
USD* 

1. 16369 Truck MAN 

14.225 4x4** 

MAN CT83326 2004 131 467km 8 640,00    Duty paid 

2. 16465 Truck MAN 
10.225 4x4 

MAN CT96424 2003 288 101km 7 360,00    Duty paid 

3. 16689 Fuel truck MAN 

4x4 (6000l) 

MAN CT3017G 2011 66 560km 14 800,00    Duty paid 

4. 16881 Power generator 
Himoinsa 20kVA 
on trailer 

Himoinsa 
20kVA 

 2013  1 920,00    550,00    

5. 13545 Power generator 

Himoinsa 20kVA 
on trailer 

Himoinsa 

20kVA 

 2010  1 920,00    550,00    

6. 13599 Power generator 
Himoinsa 20kVA 

Himoinsa 
20kVA 

 2012  1 920,00    550,00    

7. 13019*** 20ft workshop 

container 

  2003  640,00    400,00    

8. 13103*** 20ft workshop 
container 

 TRDU643703-4 2003  880,00    400,00    

9. 13108*** 20ft workshop 

container 

 TRDU643701-3 2005  880,00    50,00    

10. 13319*** 40ft Storage 
container High 
cube 

 WFHU501188-2 2007  1 120,00    125,00    

11. 13332*** 20ft workshop 

container 

 FSCU321646-1 2007  1 200,00    500,00    

12. 13442*** 20ft Storage 
container 

 GVTU204974-3 2007  880,00    100,00    

13. 13443*** 20ft workshop 

container 

 GVTU204917-3 2007  1 200,00    500,00    

14. 13575*** 40ft Storage 
container High 
cube 

 RYCU210364-0 2011  1 200,00    500,00    

15. 50001*** 40ft Storage 

container High 
cube, Double 
door 

 CICU996608-0   1 120,00    300,00    

16. 50017*** 40ft Storage 
container High 
cube 

 BLTU906592-6   1 120,00    100,00    

17. 50418*** 40ft Storage 

container 

 TCLU842954-0   960,00    Purchased 

in UAE 



 

 

 

                       Geofizyka Toruń S.A. 
                  Chrobrego 50, 87-100 Toruń 

tel.: +48 56 6593 101 

www.geofizyka.pl 

 

Sąd Rejonowy w Toruniu VII Wydział Gospodarczy Krajowego Rejestru Sądowego KRS: 

0000425970, NIP: 879-20-46-601, Kapitał Zakładowy: 75 240 000 PLN wpłacony w całości 

ISO 9001 / 45001 / 14001, PLAEOC430000110018 
Kontraktor zrzeszony w EnerGeo Alliance 

 

* estimation does not include LFO and custom bill charges 

** this truck is for sale without aluminum cabin visible on the pictures 

*** all workshop containers are for sale as it is with electric installations, furniture and AC. All storage containers 

are for sale empty, without equipment visible on the pictures.  

 

The equipment set offered for sale in the tender will be available for inspection 

on 30.01.2026 – 16.02.2026 between 10am – 2pm  

at Oilfields Supply Center Ltd, OSC, Jebel Ali, Dubai. 

Inspection is only possible after prior arrangement, confirmation of the guide's readiness and 

issuance of passes to the Jebel Ali zone. Please contact: kamil.jarosz@geofizyka.pl 

 

 

The Company reserves that not all equipment may be fully operational and may require 

inspection, repair and maintenance. Detailed information about the equipment set subject to the 

tender can be obtained from: 

Adam Szołomicki email: adam.szolomicki@geofizyka.pl, phone: +48 56 6692 226 

or 

Kamil Jarosz, email: kamil.jarosz@geofizyka.pl, phone: +48 56 6692 237 

 

All costs related to equipment verification by the bidder shall be borne by the bidder. 

Detailed tender conditions are available on the Company’s website. 

 

Information regarding: the tender location, the deadline and form for submitting offers, the date 

of tender resolution, the amount of the bid bond and the rules for its payment, as well as the 

possibility for the Company to cancel, invalidate or close the tender without providing reasons, 

are included in the detailed tender conditions.  

 

Tender Details 

Tender No.: 02/GMT/2026 

Tender form: written (electronic submission) 

Place for submitting offers: by e-mail to tender_02_GMT_2022@geofizyka.pl 

Deadline for submitting offers: 16.02.2026 , 3:00 PM (GMT+1) 

Tender resolution date: 20.02.2026 

Starting (net) price: as listed above for each item 

Bid bond (deposit): 10% of the starting net price of the equipment item offered 

Bid bond payment method: bank transfer to the account of Geofizyka Toruń S.A. 



 

 

 

                       Geofizyka Toruń S.A. 
                  Chrobrego 50, 87-100 Toruń 

tel.: +48 56 6593 101 

www.geofizyka.pl 

 

Sąd Rejonowy w Toruniu VII Wydział Gospodarczy Krajowego Rejestru Sądowego KRS: 

0000425970, NIP: 879-20-46-601, Kapitał Zakładowy: 75 240 000 PLN wpłacony w całości 

ISO 9001 / 45001 / 14001, PLAEOC430000110018 
Kontraktor zrzeszony w EnerGeo Alliance 

Bank: Société Générale Polska 

IBAN (USD): PL10 1840 0007 2911 6140 0813 0922 

SWIFT: SOGEPLPW 

Transfer title: “Tender No. 02/GMT/2026 – [Bidder’s name / company name and Tax ID]” 

Bid bond payment deadline: no later than 16.02.2026, 3:00 PM (GMT+1). 

Only payments made by the bidder (not by third parties) will be accepted. 

Additional Information 

● Bid binding period: until 27.02.2026. 

● The Company reserves the right to amend or cancel the tender conditions at any time and 

at any stage of the tender procedure without giving any reason, or to close it without 

selecting any offer. 

● The Company reserves the right to invalidate the tender at any time without giving any 

reason. 

● All costs related to customs clearance, loading, and export of the equipment from the 

Jebel Ali Free Zone shall be reinvoiced to and paid by the Purchaser. 

● Detailed Tender Conditions and Bid Form templates are available on the Company’s 

website: 

 � www.geofizyka.pl 

Geofizyka Toruń S.A. assumes no liability under warranty or statutory guarantee and does not 

guarantee the technical condition of the offered equipment. 

The sale will be concluded with the successful bidder only after full payment of the price and 

signing of the sales agreement. 

 

All costs related to customs clearance, loading costs and other chargers related to the export of 

the equipment from the Jebel Ali Free Zone will be reinvoiced to the Purchaser on a separate 

invoice and paid by the Purchaser. 


